504288158 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4334839 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL ARBEFEUILLE	04/29/2005
HUMBERTO A. BERRA	04/29/2005
GERRY OUELLETTE	04/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOLTON MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	799 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
City:	SUNRISE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15384672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9783410036

Email: Diana.DeCaro@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: MARY K. MURRAY

Address Line 1: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4221.1000-085 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** DIANA DECARO /DIANA DECARO/ SIGNATURE: **DATE SIGNED:** 03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=42211000085Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0556 504288158

Docket No.: GLM-1042 CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, SAMUEL ARBEFEUILLE, HUMBERTO A. BERRA and GERRY OUELLETTE, respectively residing at HOLLYWOOD, COOPER CITY, and CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

SELF-ALIGNING STENT GRAFT DELIVERY SYSTEM, KIT AND METHOD

described and claimed in Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 10/884,136, filed on July 2, 2004;

WHEREAS, BOLTON MEDICAL, INC., a U.S. corporation doing business at Sunrise, Florida, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:			
Bothica Planes "	inverior	(LS)	4.29.05
Witness Billiagen Hyroli	SAMUEL ARBEFEUILLE		Date
Bethuluchlines Witness Bethulin Hypro	HUMBERTO A. BERRA	(LS)	4/29/05 Date
Both untimes Witness Both un think	GERRY OUELLETTE	(LS)	<u> ۲۰۶۹۰ ۳:۶</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 03/24/2017